

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22198/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2007 in SBCFA No. 36/1988 of The
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

KISHAN CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAUTAM GAUR HITKARAK SABHA, KOTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Status quo as of today shall be maintained in
the meantime.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, learned counsel waives notice on behalf of
the respondent. Counter-affidavit may be filed within four weeks.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER