

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.a.nos 3 to 5 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22198/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2007 in
36/1988 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SBCFA No.

KISHAN CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAUTAM GAUR HITKARAK SABHA, KOTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.NO.3:(Appln(s) for substitution to bring on record the LRs
of deceased R.Nos.2 & 3)

I.A.NO.4:(Appln. For c/delay in filing the substitution
application.

I.A.NO.5:(Appln. for exemption from filing O.T. With office
report)

Date: 15/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Jain,Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.
Ms. Eshita Baruah,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos 3 and 4 are allowed.

The delay in filing substitution application
is condoned and the petitioner is permitted to bring
the LRs of the deceased second and third respondent
on record. Cause title to be amended.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master