

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.9

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1245/2011

KISHAN CHAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GAUTAM GAUR HITKARAK SABHA, KOTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-07-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.
Mr. Yogit Kamat, Adv.
Mr. Manan Arora, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR
(Appearance slip not legible)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER