

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1245/2011

KISHAN CHAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GAUTAM GAUR HITKARAK SABHA, KOTA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 02.03.2023.

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS