

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1245/2011

KISHAN CHAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GAUTAM GAUR HITKARAK SABHA, KOTA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-02-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Akriti Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Om Sudhir Vidyarthi, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Yogit Kamat, Adv.  
Mr. Ritvik Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the request of learned senior counsel for the  
appellant, as a last opportunity, list the matter on  
18.03.2026.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASST.REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR