

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1245/2011

KISHAN CHAND (DEAD) THROUGH LRS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GAUTAM GAUR HITKARAK SABHA, KOTA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-03-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 8<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR